LFP-6
LFP240F
AC-DC Power Supplies Open Frame/ Enclosed type
 LF P 240 F -O -O
Ordering information
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Series name
2 Single output
3 Output wattage
4 Universal input
5 Output voltage
6 Optional *1
 C : with Coating
 G : Low leakage current
 J1 : VH(J.S.T.)connector type
 R : with Remote ON/OFF
 R2 : with Remote ON/OFF
 S : with Chassis
 SN : with Chassis & cover
 T : Vertical terminal block
 U1 :  Can be attached the external
capacitor unit
Recommended EMI/EMC Filter
NAC-06-472
High voltage pulse noise type : NAP series
Low leakage current type : NAM series
Please refer to Instruction
manual 6.
This power supply is manufactured by SMD technology. The stress to P.C.B like twisting or bending causes the defect of the unit,
so handle the unit with care.
MODEL LFP240F-24-Y LFP240F-30-Y LFP240F-36-Y LFP240F-48-Y
MAX OUTPUT WATTAGE[W] *2 300 (480) 300 (480) 302.4 (482.4) 302.4 (480)
DC OUTPUT *2
Convection 24V 10A (20A) 30V 8A (16A) 36V 6.7A (13.4A) 48V 5A (10A)
Forced air 24V 12.5A (20A) 30V 10A (16A) 36V 8.4A (13.4A) 48V 6.3A (10A)
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL LFP240F-24-Y LFP240F-30-Y LFP240F-36-Y LFP240F-48-Y
INPUT
VOLTAGE[V] AC85 - 264 1f (Refer to Instruction Manual 1.1 and 3.2) *5
CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V 3.6typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 200V 1.8typ (Io=100%)
FREQUENCY[Hz] 50 / 60 (47 - 63)
EFFICIENCY[%]
ACIN 100V 86.0typ (Io=100%) 86.0typ (Io=100%) 86.0typ (Io=100%) 86.0typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 200V 88.5typ (Io=100%) 88.5typ (Io=100%) 89.0typ (Io=100%) 89.0typ (Io=100%)
POWER FACTOR
ACIN 100V 0.99typ (Io=100%)
ACIN 200V 0.95typ (Io=100%)
INRUSH CURRENT[A]
ACIN 100V 15 / 30typ (Io=100%) (Primary inrush current /Secondary inrush current) (More than 3 sec. to re-start)
ACIN 200V 30 / 30typ (Io=100%) (Primary inrush current /Secondary inrush current) (More than 3 sec. to re-start)
LEAKAGE CURRENT[mA] 0.40 / 0.75max (ACIN 100V / 240V  60Hz, Io=100%, According to IEC60950-1 and DEN-AN)
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE[V] 24 30 36 48
CURRENT[A] Convection *2 10 (Peak 20) 8 (Peak 16) 6.7 (Peak 13.4) 5 (Peak 10)
Forced air *2 12.5 (Peak 20) 10 (Peak 16) 8.4 (Peak 13.4) 6.3 (Peak 10)
LINE REGULATION[mV] *7 96max 144max 144max 192max
LOAD REGULATION[mV] *7 150max 240max 240max 240max
RIPPLE[mVp-p] *3
0 to +50C 120max 150max 150max 150max
-10 - 0C 160max 200max 200max 200max
RIPPLE NOISE[mVp-p]*3
0 to +50C 150max 250max 250max 250max
-10 - 0C 180max 300max 300max 300max
TEMPERATURE REGULATION[mV]
0 to +50C 240max 360max 360max 480max
-10 to +50C 290max 450max 450max 600max
DRIFT[mV] *4 96max 144max 144max 192max
START-UP TIME[ms] 350typ (ACIN 100V, Io=100%)
HOLD-UP TIME[ms] *9 20typ (ACIN 100V, Io=100%)
OUTPUT VOLTAGE ADJUSTMENT RANGE[V] 21.60 to 27.50 27.00 to 33.00 32.40 to 39.60 39.60 to 52.80
OUTPUT VOLTAGE SETTING[V] 24.00 to 24.96 30.00 to 31.20 36.00 to 37.44 48.00 to 49.92
PROTECTION
CIRCUIT AND